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1. Fair Use Policy

1.1. Our unlimited data plans come with a monthly fair use policy of 650GB, any data above this limit is

chargeable in line with the rates below.

2. 02 Mobile Out of Bundle Rates

2.1. These rates apply for any usage from your O2 SIM card that are not already included in your

bundle.

Charge Type

Increment

Billing

Price per

UK Mobiles
UK Landlines
Voicemail

Channel Islands & Isle of Man (excluded from bundles)

SMS

Channel Islands & Isle of Man SMS (excluded from bundles)

MMS

Video Call

Video Call - International

Call Return

International Call - EU

International Call - RoW

International SMS

Non-Geo Access Charge (084 & 087)*
Premium Call Access Charge (09)*
Directory Enquiries Access Charge (118)*
Freephone (0800)***

Radio Paging Services (i.e. 076)

Personal Numbering Services (i.e. 070)
Call Forwarding Services (i.e. 07744/07755)
02 Additional Data
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per minute
per minute
per minute
per minute
per message
per message
per message
per minute
per minute
per minute
per minute
per minute
per message
per minute
per minute
per minute

Free of charge

per minute
per minute
per minute
per MB

increments
1 second

1 second

1 second

1 second
per unit
per unit
per unit

1 second

1 second
60 seconds
60 seconds
60 seconds
per unit
60 seconds
60 seconds
60 seconds
1 second
per call

1 second

1 second
per KB
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increment

[,
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0.60
0.60
0.60
0.60
0.60
0.60
0.60
0.60
1.00
0.60
1.00
2.00
0.70
0.70
0.70
0.70

0.60
0.60
0.60
0.04
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3. Vodafone Mobile Out of Bundle Rates

3.1. These rates apply for any usage from your Vodafone SIM card that are not already included in your

bundle.

Call Type Description

Increment

Billing
increments

RRP Gross

UK Mobiles

UK Landlines

Voicemail

Channel Islands & Isle of Man

Channel Islands & Isle of Man SMS

SMS

MMS

Video call

Video call - International EU

Video call - International Rest of World

Call return - Vodafone (up to 3600 seconds)
Call return - Vodafone (over 3600 seconds)
Call return - landline

Call return - cross net

Call return - personal numbering service
International call - EU & EEA

International call - Europe Other
International call - Rest of world
International SMS - EU & EEA

International SMS - Europe Other
International SMS - Rest of world

Non geo access charge (084 & 087)*
Premium call access charge (09)*
Directory enquiries access charge (118)*
Freephone (0800)***

Personal Numbering Services (i.e. 070)

Call Forwarding Services (i.e. 07744/07755)
Vodafone Additional Data

per minute
per minute
per minute
per minute
per message
per message
per message
per minute
per minute
per minute
per minute
per minute
per minute
per minute
per minute
per minute
per minute
per minute
per message
per message
per message
per minute
per minute
per minute
Free of charge
per minute
per minute
per GB
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1 second
1 second
1 second
1 second
1 second
per unit
per unit
1 second
1 second
1 second
1 second
1 second
1 second
1 second
1 second
1 second
1 second
1 second
per unit
per unit
per unit
1 second
1 second
1 second
1 second
1 second
1 second
Per 1GB

£0.60

£0.60
£0.60
£0.60
£0.60
£0.60
£0.60
£0.60
£1.00
£2.00
£-

£0.60
£0.60
£0.60
£0.60
£1.00
£1.00
£2.00
£0.70
£0.70
£0.70
£0.70
£0.70
£0.70

£0.60

£0.60
£5.00
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