

## Mobile Out of Bundle Rate Card

Want to jump to a part of the document? Use the table below!

1. Fair Use Policy .....	2
2. O2 Mobile Out of Bundle Rates.....	2
3. Vodafone Mobile Out of Bundle Rates .....	3

## 1. Fair Use Policy

1.1. Our unlimited data plans come with a monthly fair use policy of 650GB, any data above this limit is chargeable in line with the rates below.

## 2. O2 Mobile Out of Bundle Rates

2.1. These rates apply for any usage from your O2 SIM card that are not already included in your bundle.

Charge Type	Increment	Billing increments	Price per increment
UK Mobiles	per minute	1 second	£ 0.60
UK Landlines	per minute	1 second	£ 0.60
Voicemail	per minute	1 second	£ 0.60
Channel Islands & Isle of Man (excluded from bundles)	per minute	1 second	£ 0.60
SMS	per message	per unit	£ 0.60
Channel Islands & Isle of Man SMS (excluded from bundles)	per message	per unit	£ 0.60
MMS	per message	per unit	£ 0.60
Video Call	per minute	1 second	£ 0.60
Video Call - International	per minute	1 second	£ 1.00
Call Return	per minute	60 seconds	£ 0.60
International Call - EU	per minute	60 seconds	£ 1.00
International Call - RoW	per minute	60 seconds	£ 2.00
International SMS	per message	per unit	£ 0.70
Non-Geo Access Charge (084 & 087)*	per minute	60 seconds	£ 0.70
Premium Call Access Charge (09)*	per minute	60 seconds	£ 0.70
Directory Enquiries Access Charge (118)*	per minute	60 seconds	£ 0.70
Freephone (0800)***	Free of charge	1 second	£ -
Radio Paging Services (i.e. 076)	per minute	per call	£ 0.60
Personal Numbering Services (i.e. 070)	per minute	1 second	£ 0.60
Call Forwarding Services (i.e. 07744/07755)	per minute	1 second	£ 0.60
O2 Additional Data	per MB	per KB	£ 0.04

### 3. Vodafone Mobile Out of Bundle Rates

3.1. These rates apply for any usage from your Vodafone SIM card that are not already included in your bundle.

Call Type Description	Increment	Billing increments	RRP Gross
UK Mobiles	per minute	1 second	£0.60
UK Landlines	per minute	1 second	£0.60
Voicemail	per minute	1 second	£0.60
Channel Islands & Isle of Man	per minute	1 second	£0.60
Channel Islands & Isle of Man SMS	per message	1 second	£0.60
SMS	per message	per unit	£0.60
MMS	per message	per unit	£0.60
Video call	per minute	1 second	£0.60
Video call - International EU	per minute	1 second	£1.00
Video call - International Rest of World	per minute	1 second	£2.00
Call return - Vodafone (up to 3600 seconds)	per minute	1 second	£ -
Call return - Vodafone (over 3600 seconds)	per minute	1 second	£0.60
Call return - landline	per minute	1 second	£0.60
Call return - cross net	per minute	1 second	£0.60
Call return - personal numbering service	per minute	1 second	£0.60
International call - EU & EEA	per minute	1 second	£1.00
International call - Europe Other	per minute	1 second	£1.00
International call - Rest of world	per minute	1 second	£2.00
International SMS - EU & EEA	per message	per unit	£0.70
International SMS - Europe Other	per message	per unit	£0.70
International SMS - Rest of world	per message	per unit	£0.70
Non geo access charge (084 & 087)*	per minute	1 second	£0.70
Premium call access charge (09)*	per minute	1 second	£0.70
Directory enquiries access charge (118)*	per minute	1 second	£0.70
Freephone (0800)***	Free of charge	1 second	£ -
Personal Numbering Services (i.e. 070)	per minute	1 second	£0.60
Call Forwarding Services (i.e. 07744/07755)	per minute	1 second	£0.60
Vodafone Additional Data	per GB	Per 1GB	£5.00